



Participants should sign and send this document back before the start of the course with the down payment

SIT TESOL Certificate Course Conditions of Participation

Participants in the SIT TESOL Certificate course are required to participate fully in all course components and to comply with all procedures and policies of Yaşar University. A participant who leaves any scheduled course activities without written authorization from the course trainers or program administrators will not be allowed to return to the course and will be considered withdrawn. The normal refund schedule will apply.

Dismissal

Yaşar University, at its sole discretion, reserves the right to dismiss any participants for any of the following reasons: failure to participate fully in all program components, failure to observe published policies or procedures, failure to disclose information requested by the Yaşar University (e.g. health information), failure to accept the fundamental values of the course, ill health that interferes with effective program participation, or conduct that is, in the sole judgment of the course trainers, improper or offensive to Yaşar University, the hosting school, ESOL students, or other program participants, or is potentially detrimental to the health and safety of the participant or the health and safety of other participants in the course, or inappropriate for the course or for study in a cross-cultural environment. Examples may include, but are not limited to the use of drugs, excessive alcohol consumption, and unacceptable sexual behavior. In the event of dismissal, the normal refund schedule will apply.

Miscellaneous

These conditions of participation represent the complete understanding with Yaşar University concerning Yaşar University's responsibility and liability for participants' participation in the program. These conditions of participation supersede any previous or contemporaneous understandings with Yaşar University, whether written or oral, and cannot be changed except in writing and signed by an authorized officer or agent of Yaşar University. Should any provision or aspect of this agreement be found unenforceable, all remaining provisions of the agreement remain in full force and effect. Should there be any dispute concerning participation in the course that would require the adjudication of a court of law, such dispute or lawsuit must be filed only in a court in Turkey or in the United States District Court for the District of Turkey to the exclusion of any other court or jurisdiction. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Turkey (without regard to its conflicts of law rules).





Participants should sign and send this document back before the start of the course with the down payment

Agreement

In anticipation of acceptance by Yaşar University and in consideration for being permitted to participate in the program, I agree to the terms of the "Conditions of Participation," acknowledge that I have read them and understand them thoroughly, and represent that my agreement is wholly voluntary. I have shared the above information with any other parties responsible for payment of my fees or with related interest. I understand that, before signing this agreement, I have the right to consult with the advisor, counselor or attorney of my choice. I certify that I am 18 years of age or older.

Name (please print)	Date
Signature	
Signature	'aşar TESOL Department.
Please make sure you read the Entrance Requirements an	nd Refund Policy of the course before signing
http://tesol.yasar.edu.tr/wp-content/uploads/2017/04/ 2017.pdf	Entrance-Requirements-and-Refund-Policy-
Please sign this form and return to tesol@yasar.edu.tr	
riedse sign this form and return to tesotwydsar.edu.tr	
Transfer 550 TRY <u>non-refundable</u> down payment to:	
Account Name: Yaşar Üniversitesi (TL)	
Branch: Garanti Bankası Izmir Şubesi (100 Şube Kodu)	
Account No: 629 52 69	

IBAN No: TR14 0006 2000 1000 0006 2952 69